
Mercer University School of Law 
Final Exam Schedule – Fall 2024 

(1L: red; Required: green; Bar-related-list: blue) 

 

DATE 9:00 AM 

Wednesday, December 4 Business Associations: 
Classroom C 
 
Statutory Law: 
Classroom A (A-L) 
Classroom B (M-Z) 
 
Immigration Law 
Bell-Jones 

Thursday, December 5 Contracts I: 
2-Roudil 
Classroom A 
 
1-Byars 
Classroom B 
 
3,4-Kundawala 
Classroom C 
 

Friday, December 6 American Constitutional Systems: 
1-Fleissner 
Classroom A (A-L)  
Classroom C (M-Z) 
 
2-Simson 
Classroom B (A-L) 
Bell-Jones (M-Z) 
 

Monday, December 9 Jurisdiction & Judgments: 
1,4-Hricik 
Classroom C  
 
2-D. Floyd 
Classroom A 
 
3-Longan 
Classroom B 
 
Administrative Law: 
Bell-Jones 
 

Tuesday, December 10 Law of Lawyering: 
Classroom A (A-L)  
Classroom B (M-Z) 
 
Secured Transactions: 
Classroom C 
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Federal Income Tax: 
Bell-Jones 
 
 

Wednesday, December 11 Torts: 
3-S. Johnson 
Classroom A 
 
2-Hricik 
Classroom B 
 
1,4-Wilkins 
Classroom C 
 
 

Thursday, December 12 Evidence: 
Classroom A (A-L)  
Classroom B (M-Z) 
 
Remedies: 
Classroom C 
 
Family Law: 
Bell-Jones 
 

Friday, December 13 Criminal Procedure - Constitutional Dimensions: 
Classroom A (A-L)  
Classroom C (M-Z) 
 

Monday, December 16 Criminal Law: 
3-Hurley 
Classroom A 
 
4-Byars 
Classroom B 
 
1,2-T. Floyd 
Classroom C 
 
Bankruptcy: 
Bell-Jones 

Tuesday, December 17 Reserved (make-up exams, etc.) 

 

Unless otherwise noted, exams in courses taught by adjunct professors are scheduled during the final class of 

the semester in the room in which the class takes place. 


